
 City Contacts 
 LastName FirstName JobTitle Organization Email Phone PhoneEx 
 Aha Kathy GIS Coordinator City of West Linn kaha@ci.west-linn.or.us (503) 722-5512 
 Arkens Dave GIS Specialist City of Central Point davea@ci.central-point.or.us (541) 664-3321 x244 
 Baker Skip Planner City of St. Helens skipb@ci.st-helens.or.us (503) 397-6272 
 Ball Cindy Vernonia ckball@easystreet.com 
 Banks Nathan GIS Analyst (971) 235-5354 
 Barber Clinton Ukiah cnbarber@centurytel.net 
 Barnes John Engineer City of McMinnville barnesj@ci.mcminnville.or.us (503) 434-7312 
 Barnet Jeannie Dunes City jeanniedunescity@harborside.com 
 Bartl Rainmar Cannon Beach bartl@ci.cannon-beach.or.us 
 Bartlett Sue (503) 706-9625 
 Baumgartner Clay Director City of Roseburg cbaumgartner@ci.roseburg.or.us (541) 672-7701 
 Beal John Vale jbeal@malheurco.org 
 Belson Sandra Veneta sbelson@ci.veneta.or.us 
 Berry Diane Echo ecpl@centurytel.net 
 Bertelson Dale Supervisor Clean Water Services (503) 681-3610 
 Betteridge Stephanie City of Gresham stephanie.bitteridge@ci.gresham 
 .or.us 
 Beyeler Barry Boardman bbeyeler@cityofBoardman.com 
 Billings Floyd Monroe cmonroe@peak.org 
 Bischoff John Brookings jbischoff@brookings.or.us 
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 Bishop Michael GIS Coordinator Lincoln City (541) 996-1240 
 Blohm Susan GIS Lead Analyst City of Salem sblohm@cityofsalem.net (503) 763-3429 
 Blongewicz Michael GIS Analyst DHI (503) 827 5900 
 Bonnett Shelley Stanfield costnfld@uci.net 
 Boquist Michael Planner City of La Grande mboquist@wmtc.net (541) 962-1307 
 Borrevik Jess GIS Programmer Analyst TriMet (503) 962-7536 
 Bova Joseph Engineer City of Medford joseph.bova@ci.medford.or.us (541) 774-2116 
 Bradley Lila Director City of Lincoln City lilab@lincolncity.org (541) 996-2151 
 Bradley Dennis Mt. Vernon cmtv@ortelco.net 
 Bradsby Ron Engineer City of Cottage Grove engineering@cottagegrove.org (541) 942-3349 
 Brandstetter Peter GIS Coordinator City of Albany peter.brandstetter@cityofalbany (541) 917-7648 
 .net 
 Bravos Shannon Monument sbravos@hotmail.com 
 Breazeale Gerald Heppner heppner@centurytel.net 
 Brown Everett Garibaldi garibaldi.city@tillanet.com 
 Buckle Jerry Harrisburg jerrybuckle@gapac.com 
 Budzier Sharon GIS Analyst City of Eugene sharon.r.budzier@ci.eugene.or.u (541) 862-5248 
 s 
 Burgess Jodi Lostine Cityoflostine@eoni.com 
 Byram Jenelle GIS Specialist City of Lake Oswego (503) 697-7423 
 Calhoun Tracy Technician City of Eugene-Engineering (541) 682-6812 
 Callantine Jim Technician City of Sherwood callantine@ci.sherwood.or.us (503) 625-5522 
 Campagna Patrick GIS Specialist City of Lebanon pcamp@ci.lebanon.or.us (541) 451-7443 
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 Carey Peggy John Day pcarey@centurytel.net 
 Carey Jackie Pilot Rock jcarey@centurytel.net 
 Chambers Mark GIS Coordinator City of Redmond marks@ci.redmond.or.us (541) 504-2014 
 Chambers Mark GIS Coordinator City of Redmond (541) 504-2014 
 Chapin Linda GIS Technician Clean Water Services (503) 681-3610 
 Chew Geoff GIS Manager City of Portland chew@water.ci.portland.or.us (503) 823-7415 
 Churchill Berta Elgin elgin1@eoni.com 
 Claassen Craig Surveyor City of Grants Pass cclassen@ci.grants-pass.or.us (541) 474-6360 
 Clark Arlene Lakeview townoflakeview@gooselake.com 
 Cleeton Judy Halsey judy@cityofhalsey.com 
 Clucas Larry Administrator City of Umatilla larry@umatilla-city.org (541) 922-3226 
 Cochran Bob Director City of Fairview cochranb@ci.fairview.or.us (503) 665-7929 
 Cole Jim Bay City colebay@pacifier.com 
 Cole Jerry Rainier michelle@cityofrainier.com 
 Colton Jack Sumpter sumpter@eoni.com 
 Condron Kevin GIS Technician City of Portland Water Bureau (503) 823-1602 
 Cook Edward Myrtle Point cityofmyrtlepointcity@hotmail.c 
 om 
 Coontz Julie Vernonia cityhall@vernonia.com 
 Corbin Lee Yachats Corbin31@yahoo.com 
 Crall Matt Jefferson planner@ci.jefferson.or.us 
 Crook Carrie North Powder cityofnp@oregontrail.net 
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 Cser Jim Metro (503) 797-1595 
 Dailey Michele Metro (503) 797-1589 
 Daw Cathy Happy Valley cathyd@ci.happy-valley.or.us 
 Dean Michael Coburg mikedean@rio.com 
 Deas Matilda Planner City of Canby deasm@ci.canby.or.us (503) 266-9404 
 Delgado Lance Prairie City prairie@dialoregon.net 
 Delong Dale Island City icity@uwtc.net 
 DeMayo David Vale ddemayo@fmtc.com 
 Denko Mike Director City of Independence independ@open.org (503) 838-1212 
 Denman Apryl Carlton Error! Hyperlink reference not valid. 
 Devaney Dotty Mosier ddevaney@ch2m.com 
 DeVore Susan Engineer City of Silverton sdevore@silverton.or.us (503) 873-8679 
 Dickinson Joanne Rockaway Beach rbeach@pacifier.com 
 Doran Gary Port Orford gdoran@portorford.org 
 Dougall Jan (503) 892-3199 
 Drawson Alan Engineer City of Stayton adrawson@stayton.org (503) 769-2919 
 Driscoll Don Millersburg dond@archasso.com 
 Dunlop Chris GIS Analyst City of Oregon City cdunlop@ci.oregon-city.or.us (503) 496-1566 
 Dunnahoe Matt GIS Technician Tualatin SWCD (503) 648-3174 
 Duvall John GIS Coordinator City of Talent john@cityoftalent.org (541) 535-7401 
 Edin Mary City of Portland (503) 823-7808 
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 Egan Mike Engineer Clean Water Services (503) 681-3610 
 Eklund Carola Technician City of Eugene-Engineering (541) 682-6812 
 Erickson Steve Metro (503) 797-1595 
 Evans Janelle Director City of Reedsport jevans@reedsport.or.us (541) 271-3603 
 Fehlamn Bob Nyssa cnyssa@cubewireless.com 
 Fields Diana Waterloo cityofwaterloo@centurytel.net 
 Fladager Eric Planner City of Sutherlin e.fladager@ci.sutherlin.or.us (541) 459-2856 
 Fleming Linda Fossil fossilcity@centurytel.net 
 Foote Sandra Gervais sfoote@xpressdata.net 
 Ford Ron Monument monument@transport.com 
 Foreman Teresa Chiloquin chilquin@cvc.net 
 Fox Linda Irrigon irrigon@oregontrail.net 
 Freese Merri Jordan Valley cityofjv@juno.com 
 Frink Kirby Falls City fallscityhall@aol.com 
 Fritts Tamar Grass Valley tfritts@oregontrail.net 
 Fulghum Jude Engineer City of Bend jfughum@ci.bend.or.us (541) 330-4001 
 Furbish Sandra Detroit detroit@open.org 
 Ganoe JoAnne GIS Analyst City of Salem IT Dept. (503) 763-3428 
 Gardner Jennifer GIS Technician City of Portland, BWW (503) 823-7646 
 Gilligan Mike GIS Programmer Analyst TriMet (503) 962-7536 
 Glynn Diane Halfway glynndj@pinetel.com 
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 Goddard Mary Gold Hill mary@ci.goldhill.or.us 
 Goldie Bob GIS Manager City of Portland goldie@syseng.ci.portland.or.us (503) 823-5185 
 Gooding Kaye St. Paul stpaulcity@stpaultel.com 
 Gowan Ed Lakeside lakeside@harborside.com 
 Graichen Jacob Planner City of Klamath Falls jgraichen@ci.klamath-falls.or.us (541) 883-5361 
 Gray Betty Ione cityofione@centurytel.net 
 Green Wayne Engineer City of Pendleton wayne@ci.pendleton.or.us (541) 966-0202 
 Groves Joel Planner City of Tigard joel@ci.tigard.or.us (503) 718-2429 
 Grucza Alice GIS Coordinator City of Corvallis alice.grucza@ci.corvallis.or.us (541) 754-1742 
 Hackett Sheryl Venata shackett@ci.veneta.or.us 
 Hamilton Wendy Amity amity@viclink.com 
 Han Wei GIS Specialist City of Troutdale (503) 674-7245 
 Hanken Jon Manager City of Scappoose jonhanken@ci.scappoose.or.us (503) 543-7146 
 Hardin Ida GIS Analyst TriMet (503) 962-7536 
 Harding Angela Planner City of Phoenix phoenixplanangela@charterinter (541) 535-2050 
 net.com 
 Harmon Jeff Portland Water Bureau (503) 823-1516 
 Harnden Dan Culver jjones701@aol.com 
 Hawker David Manager City of Lincoln City davidh@lincolncity.org (541) 996-1200 
 Heinrich Jane Yamhill mayor@cityofyamhill.com 
 Henderson Trish City of Sheridan tihenderson@cablerocket.com (503) 843-2347 
 Higgins John City of Coquille jhiggins@cityofcoquille (541) 396-2116 x209 
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 Hill Christina Hines cmvhill@hotmail.com 
 Hill Nikki (503) 319-2008 
 Hills Mary Aumsville maryann@aumsville.us 
 Hinchcliff Lonnie Director City of Sheridan 1publicworks@earthlink.net (505) 843-2347 
 Hines William (503) 968-5921 
 Hollis Sue Dayton suehollis@ci.dayton.or.us 
 Holsted Alan Metro (503) 797-1595 
 Houk Justin Metro (503) 797-1500 
 Howlett Mike City of Portland (503) 823-7808 
 Ilioi Dumitru Designer PGE (503) 516-2925 
 Ingalls Terry Spray cityofspray@centurytel.net 
 Inukai Alene Secretary City of Toledo planning@cityoftoledo.org (541) 336-2247 
 Jacobs Rick Student COCC GIS (541) 601-3179 
 Jacobs Deborah Engineer TVWD (503) 848-3042 
 Johnson Susan GIS Technician City of Wilsonville johnson@wilsonville.or.us (503) 682-4960 
 Kain Tina Engineer City of Milton-Freewater tina.kain@milton-freewater-or.gov (541) 938-8238 
 Kennedy Ilima GIS Specialist City of Lebanon (541) 258-4924 
 Kerr Minott Metro (503) 797-1589 
 Kinney David Mill City millcity@wvi.com 
 Kirby Shelley Operator City of Astoria shelleyk@astoria.or.us (503) 325-5821 
 Kirsch Tim Mill City washndry@msn.com 
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 Knoll David GIS Coordinator City of Oregon City dknoll@ci.oregon-city.or.us (503) 657-0891 x557 
 Koch Steven City of Portland (503) 823-7808 
 Koperski Elizabeth Water Bureau (503) 823-1557 
 Kugler Randy Manager City of Philomath philomath.admin@ci.philomath.o (541) 929-6148 
 r.us 
 Kurtz Ethan GIS Technician Tualatin Hills Park District (503) 645-6433 
 Landon Diedre Estacada landon@cityofestacad.or 
 Lee Lisa GIS Coordinator Central OR Irrigation District (541) 548-6047 
 Leroux Jay GIS Coordinator City of Hillsboro jayl@ci.hillsboro.or.us (503) 681-5420 
 Les Mead Dufur dufurcity@netcnct.net 
 Lewis Carol Planner City of Sweet Home clewis@ci.sweet-home.or.us (541) 367-8113 
 Lewis Alison City of Portland (503) 823-7808 
 Lewis Larry Yachats cityhall@ci.yachats.or.us 
 Lewis James Jacksonville jvillemayor@charter.net 
 Lincoln Buny Planner City of Eagle Point bunylincoln@cityofeaglepoint.or (541) 826-4212 x111 
 g 
 Lindemyer Gary Technician City of Hood River glind@ci.hood-river.or.us (541) 386-2383 
 Locke Jason Bandon jlocke@ci.bandon.or.us 
 Lofton John Engineer City of Dallas engineering@ci.dallas.or.us (503) 623-2338 
 Lorenz Rick Gaston gaston.city@comcast.net 
 Loring Martin GIS Coordinator City of Tualatin mloring@ci.tualatin.or.us (503) 691-3-33 
 Loso Kevin GIS Analyst City of Corvallis (541) 754.1742 
 Lowery Jennean Union recorder@cityofunion.com 
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 Lundquist Roel Durham durhamcity@aol.com 
 Madden Craig Technician (559) 696-8465 
 Madison Dean Director City of Molalla (503) 829-6855 
 Mann Warren Engineer City of Klamath Falls wmann@ci.klamath-falls.or.us (541) 850-9646 
 Martin Larry Scotts Mills sgtbeeker@aol.com 
 Martin Kevin Portland Planning Bureau (503) 823-7982 
 Martin Catherine Scotts Mills ksplonski@aol.com 
 Matlock Brian Firefighter Hillsboro Fire Department (503) 681-6166 
 Mattison David Planner City of Tillamook dmattisone@tillamook.or.us (503) 842-2472 
 McArdle John Independence independ@open.org 
 McCarroll Bob Technician City of Sutherlin (541) 459-2856 
 McDonald Cinty Planner City of Prineville cindym@cityofprineville.or.us (541) 447-5627 
 McDowell John City of Gladstone (503) 656-5225 
 McGowan Greg GIS Coordinator City of Portland pkmcgow@ci.portland.or.us (503) 823-5458 
 McHatton Wanda Long Creek wandamac@hotmail.com 
 McLane Carla Irrigon cmclane@co.morrow.or.us 
 McMillan Jodi Gold Beach jafo@harborside.com 
 McNally Dennis Gearhart djmcnally@charter.net 
 McNerney Audrey Lyons mcnerney@wvi.com 
 Meader Dan Weston dmeader@tennesoneng.com 
 Meisinger Debbie Manager City of Portland (503) 823-7393 
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 Melick Brandt GIS Manager City of Springfield bmelick@ci.springfield.or.us (541) 726-4645 
 Meloth Gretchen Shady Cove gretchen@grrtech.com 
 Michael John Engineer City of Wilsonville michael@ci.wilsonville.or.us (503) 682-4960 
 Miller Ron GIS Coordinator City of Florence ron.miller@ci.florence.or.us (541) 997-8237 
 Mooney Don Canyon City canyon@hdni.cc 
 Morrow Chuck City of Portland (503) 823-7808 
 Morse Joyse Scio scio@smt-net.com 
 Munson Ann Oakland oakland@tsioregon.net 
 Murray Mike GIS Manager City of Portland mike@bessky.gate.bes.portland (503) 826-6033 
 .or.us 
 Newton James GIS Analyst City of Ashland newtonj@ashland.or.us (541) 488-5305 
 Nitzsche Michael Nehalem nehalemch@nehalemtel.net 
 Nogle Vicki Hubbard vlnogle@cityofhubbard.org 
 Nooyen Pam City of Gresham (503) 618-2714 
 Nordstrom Chuck Port Orford cen@harborside.com 
 Odenthal Gary GIS Coordinator City of Portland plgary.ci.portland.or.us (503) 823-7982 
 Odenthal Gary Portland Planning Bureau (503) 823-7982 
 Oliver Tom Manager City of Lebanon (541) 258-4924 
 Otterman Don North Plains don@northplains.org 
 Palmer Delphine Milton-Freewater delphine.palmer@milton- 
 freewater-or.gov 
 Parker Carol Director City of Madras cparker@ci.madras.or.us (541) 475-3388 
 Parker Bill Systems Analyst City of Gresham bill.parker@ci.gresham.or.us (503) 618-2585 
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 Parker Bonnie Condon bonniepageparker@hotmail.com 
 Patenode Carl Drain cityofdrain@centurytel.net 
 Patten Gary Baker City gvanpatten@bakercity.com 
 Paxton Lori Butte Falls bfcityhall@ccountry.com 
 Pears Dick Wheeler dpears@charter.net 
 Peterson Jessica Lexington townlex@oregontrail.net 
 Petitti Ron Creswell mrgpetitti@qwest.net 
 Phillips Glenda Zoning Clerk City of Hermiston glphillips@hermiston.or.us (541) 564-0358 
 Polasek Preston Clatskanie ppolasek@clatskanie.com 
 Potter Shane Director City of Molalla planner@molalla.net (503) 829-7526 
 Raker Joyce Manzanita manzbch@nehalemtel.net 
 Ramey Kevin Engineer City of Portland (503) 823-5541 
 Rankin John Aurora john@johnrankin.com 
 Rankin Brian Sisters brankin@ci.sisters.or.us 
 Reynolds Dick Manager City of Cornelius rreynolds@ci.cornelius (503) 357-3011 
 Rider Corry Seneca cseneca@ortelco.net 
 Rigby Traci GIS Manager City of Beaverton terigby@ci.beaverton.or.us (503) 350-4002 
 Rivers Leahnette Columbia City columbiacity@columbia- 
 center.org 
 Roberts Susan Enterprise cityent@eoni.com 
 Rogers James Huntington hun101@oregontrail.net 
 Rose Mary Haines haines@eoni.com 
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 Ross Dennis Maupin maupincity@centurytel.net 
 Rosson Kate GIS Coordinator City of Milwaukee rossonk@ci.milwaukee.or.us (503) 786-7498 
 Ruppert Bill Engineer City of Myrtle Creek mceng@pioneer-net.com (541) 863-3171 
 Salisbury Jim Officer City of Newport jsalisbury@thecityofnewport.net (541) 265-4291 
 Samento Marge Wallowa wallowar@oregontrail.net 
 Sattler Bill Brownsville planning@ci.brownsville.or.us 
 Schafer Billy Engineer City of Forest Grove bschafer@ci.forest-grove.or.us (503) 992-3231 
 Schauer Kyle Superintendent City of Veneta kschauer@ci.veneta.or.us (541) 935-2191 
 Schlangen Maria GIS Analyst City of Hillsboro marias@ci.hillsboro.or.us (503) 681-6150 
 Schuening Harry Helix cityofhelix@helixtel.com 
 Seltman Mark Athena athenach@bmi.net 
 Shepard Dan GIS Techician City of Ontario dan.shepard@ontariooregon.org (541) 881-3238 
 Shepherd Roger GIS Coordinator City of Lake Oswego rhepherd@ci.oswego.or.us (503) 697-7423 
 Sherman Kathy Gates ctygtes@open.org 
 Shulte Rick GIS Coordinator City of Portland ricks@ci.portland.or.us (503) 823-5634 
 Sickler Lee GIS Technician City of West Linn (503) 723-2529 
 Sillapire Dawn Yoncalla yoncalla@rosenet.net 
 Silver Bruce Depoe Bay 
 Smith Daniel Siletz chsiletz@casco.net 
 Smith Robert Shady Cove anderson@grrtech.com 
 Smith Jerry Manager City of Corvallis (541) 754.1742 
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 LastName FirstName JobTitle Organization Email Phone PhoneEx 
 Smith Noble Powers powersch@ucinet.com 
 Snyder Flo Glendale glendale@tymewyse.com 
 Spencer Clint Planner City of Hermiston cspencer@hermiston.or.us (541) 567-5521 
 Spindel Chuck Canyonville cville@mcsi.net 
 Stark Daniel City of Wilsonville (503) 570-1533 
 Strong Capt. Rob City of Bend Fire Department (541)  322 6300 
 Throckmorton Jamie City of Portland (503) 823-7808 
 Thwing Don Hubbard thwingdo@web-ster.com 
 Turner Karen Engineer City of Coos Bay kturner@coosbay.org (541) 269-1181 x247 
 Tymchuk Keith Reedsport ktymchuk@reedsport.k12.or.us 
 Tyree Betty Bonanza kptrsnbt@aol.com 
 Tyson Alfred Elkton elkton@ramcell.net 
 Udenberg John Engineer City of Milton-Freewater john.udenberg@milton- (541) 938-8230 
 freewater-or.gov 
 Vafakos Cheryl Planner City of Keizer vafakosc@keizer.org (503) 390-3700 x154 
 Van Patten Garry Supervisor City of Baker City gvanpatten@bakercity.com (541) 524-2041 
 Vandermark David Administrator City of Winston dvandermark@yahoo.com (541) 679-6739 
 Vanderperren Mitch GIS Analyst City of Portland mitchvan@ci.portland.or.us (503) 823-5632 
 VanNote Jeff Manager Clean Water Services (503) 681-3610 
 Waddel Bill (541) 447-8289 
 Walker Mark Director City of Sandy mwalker@ci.sandy.or.us (503) 668-9190 
 Wallace Neal Seaside nwallace@cityofseaside.us 
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 Wallace Neil Director City of Seaside nwallace@cityofseaside.us (503) 738-5112 
 Ward Theressa Fossil tward@ncesd.k12.or.us 
 Warnock Kevin Joseph cityofjoseph@eoni.com 
 Wendoloski Walt Dundee cps@cyberhighway.com 
 Wensenk Dauna GIS Technician City of Burns (541) 573-5255 
 Wetherell Leslie Arlington cityofa@oregontrail.net 
 Wheeler Jim Director City of Canby (503) 266-9404 
 Whitsett Joe Bandon jwhitsett@presys.com 
 Whitty Matt Engineer City of North Bend matt.whitty@ucinet.com (541) 756-8505 
 Wiebe Martha Planner City of Monmouth mwiebe@ci.monmouth.or.us (503) 838-0722 
 Wiege Rene GIS Technician City of Portland, BWW (503) 823-7646 
 Wilson Leslie Myrtle Creek mcplan@pioneer-net.com 
 Wilson Brian Technician City of Corvallis (541) 754-1742 
 Wilson Rosemary Idanha cityofid@open.org 
 Wingard Patrick Director City of Warrenton planningdirector@ci.warrenton.or (503) 861-0920 
 .us 
 Winters Richard Echo rwinter@oregontrail.net 
 Wolf Jan GIS Analyst City of Newberg jan.wolf@ci.newberg.or.us (503) 537-1235 
 Wood Susan GIS Technician Water Bureau (503) 823-1557 
 Wrabek Joe Administrator City of Union admin@cityofunion.com (541) 562-5197 
 Wright Loreli Willamina lwright@onlinemac.com 
 Wyntergreen Jeannell Rogue River wintergreen@wave.net 
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 York Kevin GIS Coordinator City of Portland kevin.york@pdxtrans.org (503) 823-5185 
 York Kevin City of Portland (503) 823-7808 
 Zagorski Melissa (503) 224-1772 
 Zimmerman Gordon Administrator City of Oakridge gordonzimmerman@ci.oakridge. (541) 782-2258 
 or.us 
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